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Interest Rate

This product is a revolving credit facility.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about
interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer
to our loan confirmation letter for the final terms of your

revolving credit facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS
before you apply for this product. You will be requested to
confirm that you have read and understood the
information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

The following interest rates apply to revolving
credit facilities falling within the respective loan
amount brackets below:

Loan Amount Interest Rate
Up to HK$5,000 6.80%
Above HK$5,000 and up to

HK$20,000 6.80%
Above HK$20,000 and up to

HK$100,000 6.80%
Above HK$100,000 6.80%

Theinterest rate is the basic interest rate of the product
and is quoted in the form of annual rate, which is the
percentage of the amount borrowed over a year.

The interest rate quoted here is for reference only. The
interest rate applicable to you is subject to your financial
condition and is solely determined by the Bank.

Annualised
Percentage Rate
(APR)

The following APRs apply to revolving credit
facilities falling within the respective loan amount
brackets below:

Loan Amount Interest Rate
Up to HK$5,000 7.02%
Above HK$5,000 and up to

HK$20,000 7.02%
Above HK$20,000 and up to

HK$100,000 7.02%
Above HK$100,000 7.02%

The APR is calculated in accordance with the
guideline issued in respect of the Code of Banking
Practice. It is a reference rate, which includes the
basic interest rates, fees and charges of the product,
expressed as an annualised rate. For this product,
besides interest, no other fees and charges are

included in the calculation of APR.

The APR quoted here is for reference only. The APR
applicable to you is subject to your financial
condition and is solely determined by the Bank.

Annualised
Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

No such interest rate is charged by the Bank

Overlimit
Interest Rate

No such interest rate is charged by the Bank

Minimum
Payment

Repayment
Frequency

If the total outstanding balance is HK$300 or
above, the minimum payment will be the sum of
the followings:

(1) all charges, fees, costs, expenses, interests and/or
finance charges posted to the current statement
of credit card (“Card”) account;

(2) any amount in excess of the credit limit incurred
after last statement date; and

(3) 1% of the statement balance excluding all
charges, fees, costs, expenses, interests and/or
finance charges posted to the Card account;

or HK$300, whichever is higher plus any

outstanding minimum payment.

If the total outstanding balance is less than HK$300,

the minimum payment will be the total outstanding

balance.

Repayment

This loan does not require periodic repayment in
regular amount.

However, you must pay at least the minimum
payment on or before the payment due date stated
on the monthly statement, otherwise your Card
account will be in delinquent status.

If youwant to fully repay the loan amountin 12 months,
you must pay more than the minimum payment each
month. Please refer to the below illustration for the
repayment amount for each respective loan amount.

Periodic
Repayment
Amount

This illustration is for illustrative purposes only

Loan Periodic Repayment Amount for
Amount the Interest Rate Specified Above

HK$5,000 HK$ 434.62

HK$20,000 HK$ 1,738.49

HK$100,000 | HK$ 8,692.44

Assumptions:
(1) No new transaction after the drawdown of the loan
(2) Repayment on or before payment due date

(3) No annual fee or other fees or charges after
statement date

(4) The loan is fully repaid in 12 months




Total
Repayment
Amount

Loan Total repayment amount for the
Amount interest rate specified above
HK$5,000 HK$5,215
HK$20,000 | HK$20,862
HK$100,000 | HK$104,309
Assumptions:

(1) No new transaction after the drawdown of the loan
(2) Repayment on or before payment due date

(3) No annual fee or other fees or charges after
statement date

(4) The loan is fully repaid in 12 months

Remark: To calculate the above information
applicable to your specific case, please use our online
calculator accessible from our website / principal
Intenet platform which provides revolving credit
facilities at go.dbs.com/hk-ft-calculator_en

Repayment

Handling Fee No such fee is charged by the Bank
Annual Fee / No such fee is charged by the Bank
Monthly Fee

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

No such fee is charged by the Bank

Late Payment
Fee and Charge

(This refers to
the “Late Fee”
stated in DBS
Credit Card Fee

HK$350 or the minimum payment, whichever is
lower, per statement cycle

Please refer to the below "Additional Information"
as well

Cheque Charge /
Rejected

Schedule)

Overlimit No such fee is charged by the Bank

Handling Fee

Returned HK$120 per transaction of returned cheque /

rejected autopay payment
Please refer to the below "Additional Information"

Replacement Fee

Autopay Charge | aswell
(This refers to

the “Handling

Charge on

Dishonoured

Cheque /

Autopay

Rejection” stated

in DBS Credit

Card Fee

Schedule)

Lost Card No such fee is charged by the Bank

This product is only offered to you if you are the principal holder of DBS
Credit Card. The loan is drawn from the available credit limit of the
relevant Card account and debited from such Card account. Hence, this
product is subject to the relevant fees and charges applicable to DBS
Credit Card. Thus you are advised to read the Key Facts Statement, terms
and conditions and fee schedule of DBS Credit Card in conjunction with
this KFS to understand the Late Payment Fee and Charge, Returned
Cheque / Rejected Autopay Charge.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will
prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese
versions.
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